Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolu	ution No.:)
Adopts	s a Resolution to:)
a.	Amend County Counsel Budget Unit 8057 - Fund 001 - Appropriation Unit)
	COU001 to reallocate one (1) Chief Deputy County Counsel to one (1) Assistant)
	County Counsel as indicated in Attachment A;)
b.	Direct the County Administrative Office and the Auditor-Controller to incorporate)
	the approved position changes in the FY 2021-22 Adopted Budget.)

WHEREAS, County Counsel is requesting to reallocate a vacant Chief Deputy County Counsel position to an Assistant County Counsel position to direct and supervise the work of one or more major legal divisions while personally performing highly complex and difficult legal work in providing legal counsel to the Board of Supervisors and County departments; and

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department reviewed the Request to Classify and recommends the reallocation of a Chief Deputy County Counsel to Assistant County Counsel to appropriately classify the level of duties needed to be performed.

WHEREAS, to implement the recommendations, the actions require the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Adopted Budget to be amended; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows:

1. The County Counsel Budget Unit 8057 - Fund 001 - Appropriation Unit COU001 is amended to reallocate one (1) Chief Deputy County Counsel to one (1) Assistant County Counsel as indicated below:

Reallocate Position

				Position	Revised
	Class		Position	Increase/	Total
	Code	Position Title	Number	Decrease	FTE
From	39B25	Chief Deputy County Counsel	0004	(1.0)	3.0
То	12C38	Assistant County Counsel	0002	1.0	2.0

2. The County Administrative Office and the Auditor-Controller are directed to incorporate the approved position changes in the FY 2021-22 Adopted Budget.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this to-wit:	day of	, 2022, by the following vote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		
1	rue copy of an or	he County of Monterey, State of California, iginal order of said Board of Supervisors e Book for the meeting on
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Cl	erk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California			
Ву			
, Deputy			